





ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ NGN.126/2019

Appellant : Sri Narendra Prakash Chauhan

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the B.D.O., Raha Dev. Block,

Dist. Nagaon, Assam, PIN - 782425

Date of hearing : 3-2-2020

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 3-2-2020

The petitioner Sri Narendra Prakash Chauhan is absent.

The Public authority is represented by Sri Alias Khan, Jr. Asstt., Nagaon ZP.

The C.EO. Nagaon Zilla Parishad vide letter dt. 1-2-2020 has informed the Commission that the 1st Appeal was heard on 20-5-2019 and the SPIO, Raha Dev. Block along with others were directed to provide the information to the petitioner free of cost on or before 31st May, 2019. The SPIO, Raha Dev. Block is directed to furnish the information to the petitioner within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case he is unable to furnish the information, he will inform the Commission in writing the reasons thereof within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order.

With the above direction the 2^{nd} Appeal petition dt. 30-7-2019 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Authenticated true copy

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)) State Information Commissioner Panjabari, Guwahati

Date: 3-2-2020

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ NGN.126/2019 Copy to:

1. The SPIO, Office of the B.D.O., Raha Dev. Block, Dist. Nagaon, Assam, PIN - 782425 for information and necessary action.

- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the C.E.O., Nagaon Zilla Parishad, Nagaon, Assam, PIN 782001 for information and necessary action.
- 3. The petitioner, Sri Narendra Prakash Chauhan, Vill. & P.O. Majarati, Dist. Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782002, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam Information Commission







OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ NGN.125/2019

Appellant : Sri Narendra Prakash Chauhan

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the B.D.O., Batadrava Dev. Block, P.O. Dhing,

Dist. Nagaon, Assam, PIN - 782123

Date of hearing : 3-2-2020

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 3-2-2020

The petitioner Sri Narendra Prakash Chauhan is absent.

The Public authority is represented by Sri Alias Khan, Jr. Asstt., Nagaon ZP and Sri Gazi Ziaur Rahman, Gram Sevak, SPIO, Batadrava Dev. Block.

The B.D.O., Batadrava Dev. Block has informed the Commission that the information had been received by the petitioner on 1-2-2020 and the petitioner had acknowledged the same.

Since the petitioner had received the information, the 2nd Appeal petition dt. 30-7-2019 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Authenticated true copy

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)) State Information Commissioner Panjabari, Guwahati

Date: 3-2-2020

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ NGN.125/2019 Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the B.D.O., Batadrava Dev. Block, P.O. Dhing, Dist. Nagaon, Assam, PIN 782123 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the C.E.O., Nagaon Zilla Parishad, Nagaon, Assam, PIN 782001 for information and necessary action.
- 3. The petitioner, Sri Narendra Prakash Chauhan, Vill. & P.O. Majarati, Dist. Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782002, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission